

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2359 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. Mehul Joshi, proxy counsel for Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Present Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Cause shown is found sufficient. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Delay Condonation Application (<i>IA No. 11167 of 2023</i>) is allowed.</p> <p>3. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents is taken on record.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit with advance copy to the counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 05.08.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 21.03.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>